Tab settings C C V		r	▼	Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and10230	11693	iginal docum	ents or copy the	reaf.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Degussa AG 11-21-02	2. Name and addre	tickstof	fwerke F	iesteritz	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Germany ☐ Other	Street Address <u>M</u> D City: <u>Witten</u>	-06886 L ber gstate G	uthersta ermanyzip	idt	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No	Association_ General Partr				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partn	ership			
Assignment	☑ Corporation-S	State <u>Germa</u>	ny	Fi W	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: November 4, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				\O	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			Ì	
	1356	068			
Additional number(s) a	tached Ves N	Zi No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number o	f applications ar		I	
Name: Thomas S. Baker, Jr.		,			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 Cl		\$ <u>\$4</u>	0.00	
	Enclosed			1	
	Any De	ed to be charged ficiency	to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: 1371 West 3rd Ave.	8. Deposit accour	nt number:			
	02-04	13			
City: Columbus State: OH Zip: 43212		copy of this page	if paying by dep	osit account)	
	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. Thomas S. Baker	rmation is true and c	//	attached copy i		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	1147	Da		
Total number of pages including was a facility of the facility					
Commissioner of Patent 8	Trademarks, Box Assig on, D.C. 20231	nments			

Attorney Docket No.

Trademark: ALZON

Registrant: SKW Stickstoffwerke Piesteritz GmbH

Registration No.: 1,356,068

Registered:

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Thomas S. Baker, Jr., Attorney at Law, Registration Number 25,662, whose postal address is 1371 West 3rd Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212, U.S.A., Phone: 614/488-2202; Fax: 614/488-2232, is hereby designated Registrant's domestic representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served and to receive Certificates of Registration, Proof of Use, Incontestability, and Renewal.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: Lutherstadt Wittenberg,

4. November 2002

By: Dr. Kristof

rof. Dr. Niclas

Title: Managing Director Head of R&D

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Degussa AG a corporation/individual, organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignor") and having a of business at principal place D-83308 Trostberg, Germany, Dr. Albert-Frank-Str. 32. has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the United States Trademarks, Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof: and

WHEREAS, SKW Stickstoffwerke Piesteritz GmbH, a corporation/individual organized and existing under the laws of Germany (hereinafter called "Assignee") having a principal place of business at Moellensdorfer Strasse 13, D-06886 Lutherstadt Wittenberg, Germany is desirous of acquiring all rights Assignor has or may have in said Trademarks and the Applications or Registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of \$ 30.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to the Trademarks and registrations and/or applications listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the listed registrations and/or applications, including without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries; the trademarks to be held by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and Assignees as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such Assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorized and requests that duly authorized officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States Trademark Registrations on Schedule A to Assignee, its successors and Assigns; and Assignor further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment and transfer in respect to each such trademark

ASSI		1.					
ppa,	(/llle	llle ttmann	121 ×				
Py.	W. Gé	ttmann	Dr.	Schmid			
Title:			Manager	s			
November 4, 2002							
	,			200			
	GNEE SKW	CTIMICTOR	MEDVE PIECE	thirm or one			
ASSI	GNEE SIVIV	STANSIALL	MENVE LIEPH	HILL GWISH			
	1 0 00	a Ville		16			
By:			n. Ju	Niclas			
y ·	ur. Kris	τοτ	Prot. Dr	. NICIAS			
Title:	Managing		Head of	ח & ס			
	Director		nead Of	N G D			
		Novembe	r 4, 200	2			

On this day of ,2002,
Before me appeared ______ the
person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as
a free act on his/her own behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or
other juristic entity with authority to do so).

RECORDED: 11/27/2002
